"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Janitor of Public 
School 165, Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of five thousand seven hundred 
and ninety-six dollars ($5,796) per annum, as of date February i, 1905." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, Noveinher 14, 11)05. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 2I, 1905. 

No. 782. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held September 

15, 1905, adopted the following resolution